

RCA No. 112/17
Munshi Kamruddin & Ors. vs. Sudhar Samiti & Ors.

25.09.2021

File taken up in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 for physical hearing.

Present: None.

Put up for appearance and appropriate orders through physical hearing on 28.09.2021.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/25.09.2021

At this stage, proxy counsel for R-1 has appeared and apprised of the order as well as the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance and appropriate orders through physical hearing on 28.09.2021.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/25.09.2021