

RCA No. : 112/17

28.09.2021

(Matter is taken up through VC).

Appeal file received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. P.S. Thakur Ld. Counsel for appellant.
 Sh. Rakesh Kaushik Ld. Counsel for R1.
 Sh. M.S. Bhana Ld. Counsel for DDA.
 Ms. Yogita Bansal Ld. Counsel for EDMC a/w
 Sh. Sanjay Kumar School Inspector.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on
22.12.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/28.09.2021