

RCA No. 112/17
Munshi Kamruddin vs. Sudhar Samiti

07.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ravish Kumar Goel Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Kavir Kaushik proxy counsel for Sh. Subhash Chand Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. M.S. Bhana Ld. Counsel for DDA/R2.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi Ld. Counsel for R3.

Since matter was listed for arguments on appeal as well as on application u/o 41 R 27 r/w S. 151 CPC.

At this stage, counsel for appellant has filed written arguments. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, proxy counsel for R1 submits that reply to the application u/o 41 R 27 r/w S. 151 CPC on behalf of R1 is already on record. Heard. Perused. On perusal of record, submission of proxy counsel for R1 is found placed.

Reply to the aforesaid application not filed on behalf of remaining respondents. Reply, if any, to the aforesaid application be filed on behalf of remaining respondents on next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, proxy counsel for R1 has filed application along with copy of invitation card seeking adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to ring ceremony

of his daughter. Heard. Allowed.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply to the application u/o 41 R
27 CPC, if any, on behalf of R2 and R3 and
arguments on the aforesaid application on
04.03.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.02.2023