

04.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ravish Kumar Goel Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Subhash Chandra Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.
Sh. M.S. Bhana Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

Since matter was listed for PE.

At this stage, counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has moved application u/s 151 CPC in present matter and it be also treated as application in another connected matter bearing RCA No. 111/17. Heard. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

PWs Sh. Rohit Kumar Yadav JSA L&E, HQ MCD, Sh. Sunil Dutt Sharma Section Officer Education Department MCD and Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tyagi DEO DDA are present along with summoned record.

PWs are discharged. Diet money paid.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply, if any and arguments to the application u/s 151 CPC of defendant no. 1 on 30.07.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/04.04.2024