

09.04.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC.

Plaintiff was directed to supply the copy of application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC to the defendant.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he had supplied the copy of application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC to the defendant by post. Heard.

In support of this submission Id. Counsel for plaintiff has shown copy of tracking report and postal receipt which is not acceptable by this court.

Issue fresh notice of application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC to the defendant on PF/RC, returnable for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC on 06.08.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
09.04.2024