

State Vs. Nitin FIR No. 631.2022 CHI/1771/2022

Present: Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Nitin @ Mukesh on bail with Sh. Sunil Verma, Advocate.

Arguments on charge heard. A prima-facie case under Sections 379/411 of IPC is made out against the accused. Accordingly, accused has been charge sheeted, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now case is adjourned to 13.9.2024 for evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

(Deepti)
CJM, Sonapat
UID No.HR0306
22.5.2024

Jyoti Rani