

RCA No.112/17

Munshi Kamruddin & Ors. vs. Sudhar Samiti & Ors.

27.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

One of the Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Md. Muslim stated to great grand son of appellant.
None for R1 to R3.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/s 151 CPC.

As none is present for R1 to R3, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid
application on 18.12.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.08.2025_(ch)